
ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

SERIAL# PURCHASE DATE

OWNER'S MANUAL

MODEL#HLI-1531

WALL MOUNTED ELECTRIC PATIO HEATER

Questions, problems, missing parts? DO NOT RETURN, 
call our customer service department at 1-888-775-1330, 
7 a.m. 4 p.m., MST Monday to Friday



A

B

2 1

HEATER
WALL BRACKET

SAFETY INFORMATION 
Please read and understand this entire manual before 
attempting to assemble, operate or install the product. If  you 
have any questions regarding the product, please call 
customer service at1-888-775-1330, 7 a.m. - 4 p.m., MST, 
Monday - Friday. 

This manual contains important information about the 
assembly, operation and maintenance of  this patio heater. 
Keep this manual for future reference and to educate new 
users of  this product. This manual should be read in 
conjunction with the labeling on the product. Safety 
precautions are essential when any mechanical or propane 
fueled equipment is involved. These precautions are 
necessary when using, storing, and servicing. Using this 
equipment with the respect and caution demanded will reduce 
the possibilities of  personal injury or property damage. 



HARDWARE CONTENT

SAFETY WARNING:

3 4

AA BB CC

DD

EE

FF

Expansion screw 
M6*50 4PCSBracket x 1 pc

 Only an electrician or qualified person should repair this unit. 

pets.

or has

for

above



A

B

EE

27in x 12.4in x 7.68in

9.48 lbs

PREPARATIONS

Estimated Assembly Time:10 Minutes

Tools Required for Assembly (not included):Wrench and 

Screw Driver

Before beginning assembly of  product, make sure all parts are 

present. Compare parts with package contents list and 

hardware contents above. If  any part is missing or damaged, 

do not attempt to assemble the product. Contact our customer 

service for replacement parts at 1-888-775-1330, 7 a.m. 4 p.m., 

MST Monday to Friday.

SPECIFICATIONS

5 6

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Fix the heater (B) with the bracket
(EE) with 4pcs M6X10MM screws
(AA) and Nuts(BB) tightly.

Fix the bracket(A) on the 
the wall with 4pcs M6*50 
expansion screws(FF) tightly.

Adjust the bracket(EE) for the ideal 
direction. Typically, the direction is 
in 30°-45° from horizon. Then 
tighten the knobs at both ends to 
lock the direction.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE 

1

2

A
FF

3

AA M6×10mm Screws ×4

FF M6×50mm Expansion
Screws

×4

M

BB M6×10mm Nuts ×4



1.The power cord is not plugged

2.The power switches are not
 turned on 

The unit does 
not operate 
properly 

an electrical outlet into 

PROBLEM CORRECTIVE 
ACTIONPOSSIBLE CAUSE

a setting

IMPORTANT 
This product is inspected, tested and carefully packaged to 
minimize the chance of  damage during shipment. If  a part 
(excluding light bulbs and fuses*) within one year from the 
date of  purchase proves to be defective in material or 
fabrication under normal use, the part will be repaired or 
replaced. The Company's obligation under the warranty is to 
replace or repair defective parts at our discretion. Any 
expenses or damage resulting from the installation, removal 
or transportation of  the product will be the responsibility of  the 
owner and are not covered by this warranty. The owner 
assumes all other risks arising out from the use or misuse of  
the product. The warranty will be void if  the product damage or 
failure is deemed by the Company to be caused by accident, 
alteration, misuse, abuse, incorrect installation or removal, or 
connection to an incorrect power source by the owner. The 
Company neither assumes, nor authorizes any person or 
entity to assume for it any obligation or liability associated 
with its products. * Light bulbs and fuses are not covered 
under this warranty.* We are also not responsible if  there is 
damaged cause by the weather or salt water elements if  the 
customer does not protect it as specified in the owners 
manual. If  you have any questions regarding the warranty or 
service, please call our toll free number: 1-888-775-1330.

8 7

AZ PATIO HEATERS
8550 N 91 AVE, SUITE C-25

PEORIA, AZ 85345
 WWW.AZPATIOHEATERS.COM

Printed in China

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARANTY 

Receipt required for warranty 

Do not return this product to the store where you purchased it. 

Please call 1-888-775-1330 for assistance.


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5



